

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Appeal Suit No.446 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	11.02.2025	<u>NJS,J & KM,J</u> At the time of considering the matter, Mr. P V A Padmanabham, learned counsel for the contesting respondent Nos.1 and 2, states that against the orders passed in I.A No.1 of 2024 his clients are intending to file an appeal. In view of the same, list the matter on 25.03.2025. The undertaking dated 20.11.2024 shall continue, till then. <u>NJS,J</u> <u>KM,J</u> Ksj	